



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17178/2024 & CM APPL. 72908/2024**

**UNITECH LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sachit Jolly, Sr.Adv with  
Ms.Rashi Khanna, Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 25 1,  
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.Ashvini  
Kumar and Mr.Rishabh Nangia, JSC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**14.02.2025**

%

1. List on 20.05.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2025/MJ**