



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17178/2024 & CM APPL. 72908/2024**

UNITECH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Disha Jham, Advocate.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 25 1,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai and Mr. Gibran
Naushad, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Further time is granted to the Respondent-Department to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of six weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 28th July, 2025.
5. List before the Court on 13th October, 2025.
6. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 20, 2025/MR/ss