



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010920342024

+ **W.P.(C) 17178/2024 & CM APPL. 72908/2024**

UNITECH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karanjot Singh Khurana, Ms.
Sherry Goyal and Ms. Viyushti
Rawat, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 25 1,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

List this case on 07.12.2026.

Interim order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 17, 2026/MR